
Tour de Dirt
Mountain Bike Championship Series
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Last Name First Name Team Challenge 
Only USAC St. 

Crispin's
Sooner 

Stampede
Fool's 
Dozen Tom Steed Claremore RDR Turkey Season 

Total
Cat 1
JUNIOR 15-18

0

0

0

Cat 1
MEN 19-39

Cashes Victor Phoenix 539363 68 56 DNF 70 71 265

Steiner Brian Bike Lab 532561 56 38 55 53 51 253

Hall Raymond 149104 50 61 64 59 234

Cook Chad 539668 DNF 62 49 63 53 227

Vickers Nicholas 588034 62 44 58 164

Jackson Malachi 535414 42 48 52 142

Cruz Pablo 466134 74 67 141

Acker Christian 494857 36 57 93

Culbreath Tanner 258588 46 40 86

Pollard Cody Phat Tire 400288 34 44 78

Bell Rob 252928 68 68

Cordes Kye 471763 65 65

McDaniel Aaron 440063 DNF 59 59

Shanks Chad 188366 52 52

Lawrence Squire 377666 48 48

Duvall Bryan 50919 38 38

Remboldt Connor 428928 32 DNF DNF 32

ShalekBriski John 259043 30 30

Mackey Skyler 333154 DNS 0

Lynn Simon 487389 DNF DNF 0

Carlberg Cailean 242682 DNF 0

Fries Tyler ?? DNF 0

Trujillo-Aguilar Jaime ?? DNF 0

Steiner Brian 532561 DNF 0

0

0

0



Cat 1
MEN 40-49
Schmitt Steven Bike Lab 361794 54 47 65 62 41 53 47 281

Black Jeremy Bike Lab 52653 DNS 43 53 56 43 195

Engelke Jason 414881 60 67 65 192

Cowin Troy 260030 66 63 DNF 49 178

Eaton Brad Phat Tire 515563 48 39 47 DNF 43 177

Smith Forrest 33131 51 59 110

Meinke Jason 203082 69 69

Sprague Chad 401391 DNF 61 61

Shanks Chad 188366 59 59

Sharp Alex 260443 57 57

Garofalo Marco 473709 55 55

White Jonathon 1-day 47 47

Thompson Christopher 349318 45 45

Rohr Jason 1-day 35 35

White Alan Bike Lab 328308 DNF 33 33

0

0

0

0

Cat 1
MEN 50 PLUS
Herrera David 499073 70 68 54 63 47 302

Reimer Eddy Phat Tire 154326 58 56 59 48 43 264

Scrivner Toby Phat Tire 99538 36 47 44 51 35 213

Storm Tracy 34304 48 34 53 135

Fiegel Mark 335904 64 46 110

Young Brian Soundpony 376423 44 38 82

Strange Steve Basecamp 542615 40 42 82

Kinsala Kent Phat Tire 229616 34 43 DNF 77

Hannigan William 498824 66 66

Jennings Chris 110553 65 65

Ehrhardt John 58375 62 62

Gault William 192707 60 60

Schlegel Steve 31598 57 57

Pascal Michael 102881 52 52

Dean Jeff 607001 50 50

Gibson Randy 422142 DNF 0
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Marquardt Sheridan 72186 DNS 0

Mitchell Matthew 156565 DNS 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Cat 1
WOMEN 19-99
Lutz Alyssa Bike Lab 528699 60 60 62 61 61 304

Laufer Heather 432552 56 56 56 168

Drummond Aubrey 448619 62 62

Ziegler Jane Soundpony 197200 62 62

0

0

0

0

*Carried from Upgrade

Cat 2
JUNIORS 13-15
Cox Jhett 1-day 61 61

0

Cat 2
JUNIORS 16-18
Bean Payton 467104 62 61 123

Scrivner Dillion Phat Tire 522042 DNS 61 61 122

Hunter Xavier 535272 DNF 0

0

Cat 2
MEN 19-39
Clark Brian 593728 71 75 65 36 68 315

Brennan Blake Basecamp 609396 41 33 59 62 53 58 52 284

Chyzy Ryan 590990 65 57 49 40 56 267

Davidson Eric 527071 49 53 52 154

Senka Jon Colin Soundpony 1 day 63 71 134

Canary Jason 1 day 37 43 41 121

Bond Micheal 599772 DNF 53 64 117



Moritz Thomas 404609 51 59 110

Hutchins Reid 485062 37 65 DNF 102

Wilmoth Brendon Bike Lab 607409 55 45 100

Krampe Nolan Bike Lab 1 day 31 29 DNF 34 94

Albert Colton Bike Lab 594028 39 47 86

Barrett Matthew Basecamp 609401 37 44 81

Drummond Ryan 448616 77 77

Renshaw Jackson 552139 39 35 74

Redos Julio 1-day 70 70

Simon Quincy 498208 69 69

Snodgrass James 307698 35 31 66

Chittenden Clay 311345 59 59

Shockley Jake 549218 48 48

Eagleton Will Soundpony 498133 47 47

Shellenberger John 622422 45 45

Blackwell Nicholas Soundpony 339152 43 43

McMichael Shawn 551446 41 41

Trujillo Robert 1 - day 35 35

Wren Jeremy 606581 33 33

Erskine Ryan 542560 27 27

Henson Charles 604944 DNF 0

Niblett Eric 1 day DNS 0

Powell Harrison 1-day DNF 0

Cifuentes Joel 1-day DNF 0

0

0

0

Cat 2
MEN 40-49
Ellis Ryan 284755 64 73 55 49 DNF 66 69 327

Nadolny Dennis Basecamp 573765 58 61 67 67 DNF 60 63 318

Koszarek Andrew 176270 46 33 45 45 49 38 39 224

St Clair Jeff Phat Tire 218949 70 51 61 41 DNS 223

Carpenter Todd 377465 DNF 55 53 50 57 215

Bean Richie 351380 40 37 49 37 41 42 209

Rich Jamie 573935 67 71 138

Ellis Mark Basecamp 179115 38 35 55 128

Dunn Shawn 219043 61 54 115

Gathers Michael 434344 39 72 111

Young Jimmy Basecamp 377587 32 31 37 100

Clark Jonathan 500554 41 46 87
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Collins Jeremy Bike Lab 200227 43 36 79

Siemens Christopher 304107 76 76

Wiruth Brent 130196 65 65

Gomez Herber 1 day 29 30 59

Roberts Brandon 226306 59 59

Reese Rick 438974 54 54
Pelaez Givany 1 day 50 50
Anderson Dustin 414515 47 47
Tolleson Bill 623915 45 45
Reese Robert 371058 42 42
Willis Jerry 289098 37 37
Miller Joseph 600345 36 36
Adams Ryan 431576 34 34
Perez Valentine 1-day 34 34
Gonzales Jorge 1-day 32 32
Black Patrick 588349 30 DNF 30
Camacho Pablo DNS 0
Hulme Ethan 1 day DNS 0
Lampo Michael 1-day DNS 0
Trammell Christopher 471947 DNF 0

0
0
0
0
0

Cat 2
MEN 50 PLUS
Wagoner Kevin Phat Tire 534425 76 77 68 70 67 358

Schroth John 31813 64 71 56 52 55 57 303

Puckett Jerry 527841 38 59 46 40 61 41 247

Shultz Scott Basecamp 1 day 50 39 62 64 215

Combs Jerry Phoenix 573239 32 43 38 52 37 202

Slaymaker Cris Phat Tire 32921 25 42 58 36 161

Nola Sy 429711 DNF 27 34 34 41 136

James Eddie 342074 40 50 44 134

Jonason Don Phoenix 376791 36 37 DNF 60 133

Ray William 76477 65 49 114

Cancio M Phat Tire 121538 58 55 113

Arning Heath 497490 46 58 104

Grosshans Gregory Phoenix 230203 30 29 45 104

Claborn Brandon 375716 54 48 102

Thompson Ronnie 495685 42 51 93



Mackey Brian 299547 70 70

Guidry Chris 1-day 64 64

Davis Tim 548949 47 47

Nottestad Roger 544280 41 41

Murphy Danny 475020 35 35

Fint Martin 159456 34 34

Schrader Stuart 414949 33 33

Johnson David Bike Lab 367953 31 31

Black Paul 1 Day DNF 0

Reynolds David 486713 DNF 0

Doss Howard 1-day DNF 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Cat 2
WOMEN 19-39
Callard Natalia 528150 63 57 61 181

Snodgrass Emily 395593 57 63 120

Bogaski Hannah Bike Lab 593696 51 51 102

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Cat 2
WOMEN 40 PLUS
Blackmon Heidi Soundpony 309444 58 55 62 175

Palomba Diane Phat Tire 497967 52 45 61 DNS 158

Lutz Alyssa Bike Lab 528699 64 67 131

McCarty Lori Soundpony 467223 61 56 117

Draper Trisha 492638 49 61 110
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Prough Kristi Soundpony 423297 41 41

Bean Aimee 458648 DNF DNF 0

Cat 2 
SINGLESPEED OPEN
Denton Jon Bike Lab 233895 67 45 65 64 64 59 55 319

White Corey Bike Lab 165514 61 61 53 58 58 65 61 306

Harrison Tripp Bike Lab 550836 55 49 59 163

Low Justin 292834 49 43 46 138

Caldwell Kevin Phat Tire 5835 DNF 55 53 108

FARROW John Phoenix 578470 46 47 93

Bukacek Steven Basecamp 470427 41 47 88

McMahan Ryan Bike Lab 376323 DNF 67 67

Acker Christian 494857 52 52

Farrow Joel Phoenix 551175 52 DNF 52

Clark Jonathan 500554 DNF 37 37

Cat 3 Distance
E-Bike
Forrest David 1-day 52 69 61 59 241

Rader Cody 1-day 40 51 53 144

Hammock Jason 1-day 58 57 115

Hammock JD 1-day 48 63 111

Casada David 1-day 56 47 103

Walker Clint 1-day 44 47 91

Williams Harrison 1-day 36 39 75

Clark Jim 1-day 70 DNF 70

Mason Eric 1-day 34 35 69

Salek Riley 1-day 65 65

Coffman Tim 1-day 64 DNF 64

Reese Travis 1-day 62 62

Clay Coldiron 1-day 43 43

Meyers Bob 1-day DNF 0

0

0

0



0

0

0

0

Cat 3 Distance
60 PLUS OPEN
Stillson Darryl Phat Tire 519941 65 67 68 65 67 59 332

Call Dan 339670 71 55 62 65 59 55 65 322

Martin Charles 527034 59 61 56 59 49 53 288

Shinn Richard 606162 37 35 46 53 53 45 47 244

Vermillion Rick 1 day 33 29 43 37 142

Goodwin Bob 368279 45 43 50 138

White Gil 607143 41 37 38 116

Fairless Carolyn 547880 35 31 DNF 47 113

Fairless Carter 552593 53 51 104

Jones Chuck 1 day 73 73

Dean Jeff 607001 61 61

Smith Barry 607304 49 49

Coburn Randy 1 day 47 47

Edmonds Dale 460835 47 47

King David 1 day 42 42

Denton Bill 1 -day 41 41

Amacher Terry Phoenix 547730 39 39

Onarecker Duane 1 day 33 33

Steiner Thomas 606629 31 31

Hamlin Janet Phoenix 1 day DNS 0

Sanford Bob 1 day DNF 0

Shoopman JB Basecamp 1 day DNS 0

Cat 3
CLYDESDALES OPEN
Prather Daniel Basecamp 595034 45 60 64 56 64 65 309

Collins Lane Basecamp 1 day 61 66 58 62 59 306
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Oatsvall Alan Phat Tire 501385 41 48 52 58 47 61 266

Nichols Daniel 1 day 55 54 109

Prince Jerry 1 day 37 44 81

Murphy Danny 475020 67 67

Miller Darrin 605613 53 53

Wolfe Troy Phoenix 583515 52 52

Davis Todd 466708 49 49

McNutt James 609482 46 46

Kaiser Tim 1 day 46 46

Smith Terry 1 -day 43 43

Hartling Drew 568841 DNS 40 40

Cat 3
MEN Junior 13-15
Carlow Jack Soundpony 603934 55 51 59 62 61 50 288

Eaton Isaac Phat Tire 546713 49 47 43 55 56 250

Scrivner Zachery Phat Tire 522841 DNS 43 53 49 65 38 248

Prince Jonathan 574264 37 35 47 56 175

Winters Leif 550590 45 57 65 167

Zoeller Henry Soundpony 589134 67 63 130

Culbreath Isaiah 521949 61 69 130

Nichols Jack 609309 41 39 37 117

Clark Logan 618069 45 59 104

Bendure Aaron Soundpony 516926 67 67

Falasco Keaton 531319 53 53

Lukenbaugh Axl 604671 41 41

Walker Cash 608933 33 33

Cifeuentes Javier 629412 0

Willander Afton 1 day DNF 0

0

0

Cat 3
MEN Junior 16-18
Brown Elias 1 day 56 58 61 61 66 51 302

Prince Jonathan 574264 37 35 47 56 44 61 57 265

Rich Rowan 573938 64 54 118

Engelke Gabriel 468670 62 62



Radichel Kale 1 day 60 60

Howell Konnor 609161 52 52

Davis Ryan 1 day 48 48

Williams Senka 1 day 46 46

Reese Colby 1 day 40 40

0

0

0

Cat 3
MEN 19-29
Driskill Daniel Phat Tire 593175 61 53 68 65 65 312

Brunk Dillan Phoenix 599786 49 65 53 67 59 293

Hartzell Zachary Basecamp 609392 45 56 63 49 47 260

Sweet Alex 466562 55 59 62 176

Caya Casey Basecamp 1 day 67 71 138

Hugley Tanner 502341 45 41 50 136

Davis Tyler 1 day 47 53 100

Overman Jeremias(John) 1 day 38 51 89

Wright Christian 1 day 46 43 89

Dunivan Zachary 1 day 37 31 68

Nygaard Dakato 1 day 61 61

Swartz Benjamin 1 day 59 59

Hill Brayden Bike Lab 1 day 57 57

Wallace Truman 1 day 55 55

Canaery Jason 1 day 49 49

??? ??? 1 day 45 45

Ocampo Juan 1 day 43 43

Maans Mason 1 day 42 42

Wilcoxen Mark 1 day 41 41

Fry Shadlin 1 day 41 41

Bukacek Adam Basecamp 1 day 37 37

Burns AJ 1 day 37 37

Bates Joshua 1 day 36 36

Eck Andrew 593312 35 35

Yeats Nicholas 1 day 33 33

Mendoza Raul 1 day DNS 0

0

0

0

0
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Cat 3
MEN 30-39
Snider Kevin 498807 74 73 74 73 66 77 371

Soriano Cando 608437 57 68 69 67 71 332

Ellis Zachary Basecamp 607107 48 61 38 63 51 261

Wren Jeremy 606581 49 34 47 DNS 60 55 245

O'Brien Carl 611957 34 27 51 39 46 35 205

Gregory David 606238 38 37 32 43 31 43 193

Lemons Daniel 559077 68 53 56 177

Bailey Joshua Bike Lab 412854 43 36 32 47 158

Smith Daniel 1 day 39 37 38 41 155

Lenard Jof 526361 62 79 141

Morgan James 1 day 61 65 126

Tamez Joey 546591 55 59 114

Barrett Matthew Basecamp 609401 48 57 105

Hanks Shaun 600688 51 50 101

Dinsmore Cody 1 day 36 31 31 98

Williams Stephen Soundpony 594440 45 52 97

Stewart Jason 169744 40 39 79

Fisher Sean 609440 72 72

Fisher Sean 609440 67 67

Bell Jared 1 day 62 62

Jones Thomas 1 day 29 29 58

Jackson Brandon Bike Lab 497876 56 56

Hoang Dominic 1 day 54 54

Nelson Travis 580676 52 52

Canary Kyle 1 day 47 47

Jantz Hunter 611406 44 DNF 44

Villarreal Kevin Basecamp 1 day 44 44

Healey Colin 565880 43 43

Bainbridge Russell 267635 42 42

Miller Daren 605613 41 41

Hood Zacery 518334 40 40

Winningham Jeffery 1 day 39 39

Knight Daniel 1 day 37 37

Wohl Brandon 1 day 36 36

Haralson Cory 405573 35 35

McBride Matthew 1 day 35 DNS 35

Owens Matthew 1 day 34 34

Alegria Antonio 1 day 33 33

Matheny Seth Soundpony 591402 33 33

Spears Kyle 1 day 32 32

Stover Mark 1 day 32 32



Baldree Cody 1 day 30 30

Woods Taylor 500537 30 30

Leroy Mardenborough 1 day 30 30

Aken Jordan 1 day 29 29

New Corey 1 day 28 DNF 28

Hathaway Josh 1 day 27 27

Elder Matthew 548748 DNS 0

Hertzing Brian 1 day DNS 0

Hodge John 1 day DNF 0

O'Shea Ian 607474 DNF 0

0

0

0

Cat 3

MEN 40-49

Everett Chad Basecamp 594133 68 47 74 66 55 61 324

Dyer Paul Basecamp 431671 56 61 52 60 43 70 47 299

Solorio Daniel 528442 50 55 62 51 58 51 277

Pate Derek 502107 68 61 64 55 248

Wolcott Larry Basecamp 460871 42 60 54 33 189

Hennessee Jason 606668 39 40 40 40 159

Moore Jody 605243 62 39 43 144

Murillo Trinidad Basecamp 1 day DNF 33 44 48 125

Olson Wesley 554833 51 56 107

Casada David 1 day 35 38 33 106

Dickson Shay 606352 DNS 31 30 44 105

Minard Matthew 1 day 38 48 86

Jones Jaron 552964 47 39 86

Henski Joey 1 day 73 73

VanEaton John 390225 73 73

Walker David 73 73

Money David 609033 37 32 DNF 69

Likens Seth 331530 67 67

Swanson Stephen 369039 67 67

Hinsk Joe 67 67

Scott Sam 1 day 52 52

TooGood David 463294 48 48

Dow Alex 390617 46 46

Lemmon Nathan 467852 44 44

Esters Mickey 624320 44 44

Blanco Brad 1 day 43 43
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Tolen Christian 1 day 37 37

Songug Ton 37 37

Gooden Kevin 1 day 36 36

West William 618274 36 36

Pinto Guiherme 1 day 35 35

Villines Kacy 35 35

Denham Kyle 359259 34 DNS 34

Marsh David 1 day 31 31

Dopps Cody 31 31

Kaiser Kenneth 1 day 29 29

Kirchner Micheal 1 day 29 29

Alton Corey 29 29

Dobbs Brent 1 day DNS 0

Harrison Jeddie Bike Lab 575172 DNS 0

HAWKINS JON 552496 DNS 0

Falasco Dennis 1 day DNF 0

Houchin Jeremy DNS 0

0
0

Cat 3
MEN 50 PLUS
FARROW John Phoenix 578470 77 64 65 63 68 68 74 352

McCown Charles (Scott) 605006 71 76 71 62 62 48 342

Minard Martin Basecamp 1 day 59 70 53 57 56 56 dnf 298

Hall Darrin Basecamp 539422 65 58 59 50 50 dns 282

Weidman James 37562 47 42 45 46 41 221

Wallace Russell 604886 41 38 33 42 dnf 154

Dayton Darrin Basecamp 1 day 40 41 51 132

Wolfe Troy Phoenix 583515 43 46 38 127

Patterson Phillip 623799 38 68 106

Mann Larry 157394 DNF 50 49 99

Palomba Ryan Phat Tire 487521 37 32 30 99

Duggins Clifford 573229 33 30 34 97

Cooper Chris Bike Lab 504902 39 54 93

Morgan Todd 1 day 35 36 71

Peterson Rory 62 62

Mills Shane 1 day 55 55

Pellerin Allen 1 day 51 51

Okoehn Patrick 1 day 46 46

Morrow John 1 day 42 42

Glenn James 1 day 37 37

Poindexter Terrance 1 day 35 35

Smith Jeffrey 607541 34 34



Cox Ian 1 day 34 34

Brown Herb 508446 31 31

Dunivan Ricky 1 day 29 DNF 29

Copeland David Bike Lab 528276 28 28

White Brent 498496 27 27

Bruns Stephen 526536 DNS 0

Miller Alan 1 day DNS 0

0

Cat 3
WOMEN Junior 13-18
Cannary Makenzie 608226 51 62 113

Kennedy Kaitlyn 1 Day 63 63

Wester-Rivera Isabela 609487 62 62

Timmermeyer Savannah 606911 61 61

Anderson Lindzie 1 Day 57 57

Kaiser Isabelle 1 -day 56 56

McSwain Teagon 56 56

0

Cat 3
WOMEN 19-39
Bailey Hailey Bike Lab 1 day 65 58 64 63 48 298

Prather Sarah Basecamp 607482 59 34 58 61 51 57 54 289

Benton Bailey Soundpony 603678 63 66 129

Davidson Lezi 608751 36 46 82

Stearns Katelyn 1 day 70 70

ShalekBriski Abby 544165 64 64

Morgan Toni 1 day 57 57

Fowler Sanela 1 -day 57 57

Nichols Jessica 607492 53 53

Fisher Erin 609439 52 52

Rolf Katherine 1 day 52 52

Benton Bailey Soundpony 603678 48 48

Roush Abby 1 day 47 47

Simon Amber 44 44

Bouciden Grace 606433 43 43

Ziegler Mary Soundpony 1 Day 40 40

Nichols Jessica 607492 32 32

Dixon Lindsay 607125 DNS DNS 0

Purcell Lindsay 619046 DNS 0

0
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0

0

Cat 3
WOMEN 40 PLUS
Albright Tracy 1 Day 66 63 62 61 67 61 319

Easton Lee 1 day 53 56 55 164

Black Jennifer Bike Lab 466458 60 57 117

Jonason Melanie Phoenix 546756 48 45 93

Goodic Jeanine 1 day 63 63

Dyer Kelli 1-day 61 61

Morgan Nicole 1 day 57 DNS 57

McCall Joyce Bike Lab 607350 54 54

Timmermeyer Stephanie 527480 51 DNS 51

Wallace Deborah 1-day 49 49

Lopez Maria 1 Day DNF 0

Williams Christie 170988 DNF 0

Smith Michelle 1-day DNF 0

??? ??? 624448 DNF 0

Timmermeyer Savannah ??? DNS 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Team Challenge Total Pts St. 
Crispin's

Sooner 
Stampede

Fool's 
Dozen Tom Steed Claremore RDR Turkey

Basecamp 1768 261 268 267 260 228 254 230 1768
Bike Lab 1647 257 257 256 241 163 248 225 1647
Phat Tire 1647 272 255 265 99 258 252 246 1647
Phoenix 1421 237 240 103 115 243 242 241 1421

Soundpony 966 227 249 111 0 263 0 116 966
0
0
0
0
0


	Indiv

